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2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 25901 3605 262 0 262 476 194 282 0 2760 632 2128 107 22296 3460 3159 294 7 21 0 0 0 1111
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 13332 1592 0 0 0 1091 431 660 0 0 0 0 501 11740 2103 1448 655 0 0 0 0 0 699
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 79282 7160 3425 425 3000 566 424 142 0 2922 2805 117 247 72122 5279 3520 1490 269 0 0 0 0 1771
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 44909 4358 1051 1051 0 3304 3304 0 0 0 0 0 3 40551 27276 27124 152 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 370817 93739 72504 8461 64043 8116 5693 2423 0 12625 12237 388 494 277078 68475 55947 12528 0 0 0 0 0 20723
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 18360 10955 9214 4326 4888 1651 1626 25 0 0 0 0 90 7405 2991 0 2991 0 0 0 0 0 1510
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 1838 74 0 0 0 64 0 64 0 0 0 0 10 1764 170 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 394892 114095 33551 277 33274 35050 6327 28723 0 44106 43370 736 1388 280797 76239 76239 0 0 0 0 0 0 3444
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 276206 197655 146045 50268 95777 51581 51581 0 0 0 0 0 29 78551 72253 72253 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 128631 69471 24951 17778 7173 1351 1063 288 0 42976 16216 26760 193 59160 9454 0 9454 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 33249 31166 6823 5170 1653 2523 2523 0 0 21820 21818 2 0 2083 502 502 0 0 0 0 0 0 990
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 41184 22663 1927 1013 914 20699 20643 56 0 0 0 0 37 18521 7615 7192 401 22 0 0 0 0 190
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 27070 1591 1254 241 1013 249 120 129 0 0 0 0 88 25479 5368 4010 1187 171 0 0 0 0 2247
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 53489 53489 21776 5799 15977 9057 8801 256 0 20875 19478 1397 1781 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 1913 1913 1061 49 1012 132 0 132 0 692 628 64 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 430965 51604 130 58 72 49508 48945 563 0 1 0 1 1965 379361 2202 2202 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 374168 123768 47540 9818 37722 66587 57611 8976 0 5275 5275 0 4366 250400 89986 82746 7240 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 9048 9048 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 8839 8490 349 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 20345 20345 12067 2861 9206 0 0 0 0 8267 6240 2027 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 2003 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2003 1388 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 8707 767 700 66 634 62 29 33 0 0 0 0 5 7940 866 475 391 0 0 0 0 0 304
2025 DICIEMBRE TOTAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 56721 2971 919 791 128 36 33 3 0 2006 1994 12 10 53750 1125 488 627 10 0 0 0 0 665
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ACERTA SEGUROS 1 25901 3605 262 0 262 476 194 282 0 2760 632 2128 107 22296 3460 3159 294 7 21 0 0 0 1111
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ALIADO SEGUROS 1 13332 1592 0 0 0 1091 431 660 0 0 0 0 501 11740 2103 1448 655 0 0 0 0 0 699
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 79282 7160 3425 425 3000 566 424 142 0 2922 2805 117 247 72122 5279 3520 1490 269 0 0 0 0 1771
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 44909 4358 1051 1051 0 3304 3304 0 0 0 0 0 3 40551 27276 27124 152 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 370069 93078 71850 8461 63389 8114 5692 2422 0 12624 12237 387 490 276991 68458 55937 12521 0 0 0 0 0 20723
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 18357 10955 9214 4326 4888 1651 1626 25 0 0 0 0 90 7402 2988 0 2988 0 0 0 0 0 1510
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 1838 74 0 0 0 64 0 64 0 0 0 0 10 1764 170 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 391659 111677 33551 277 33274 32636 6327 26309 0 44106 43370 736 1384 279982 76222 76222 0 0 0 0 0 0 3444
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 276206 197655 146045 50268 95777 51581 51581 0 0 0 0 0 29 78551 72253 72253 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 128627 69471 24951 17778 7173 1351 1063 288 0 42976 16216 26760 193 59156 9454 0 9454 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 11086 9020 5812 4813 999 2364 2364 0 0 844 844 0 0 2066 502 502 0 0 0 0 0 0 989
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 41167 22660 1927 1013 914 20696 20642 54 0 0 0 0 37 18507 7615 7192 401 22 0 0 0 0 190
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 27070 1591 1254 241 1013 249 120 129 0 0 0 0 88 25479 5368 4010 1187 171 0 0 0 0 2247
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 53458 53458 21745 5799 15946 9057 8801 256 0 20875 19478 1397 1781 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 1913 1913 1061 49 1012 132 0 132 0 692 628 64 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 430965 51604 130 58 72 49508 48945 563 0 1 0 1 1965 379361 2202 2202 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 374168 123768 47540 9818 37722 66587 57611 8976 0 5275 5275 0 4366 250400 89986 82746 7240 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 9048 9048 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 8839 8490 349 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 18738 18738 10511 2501 8010 0 0 0 0 8219 6202 2017 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 2003 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2003 1388 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 8707 767 700 66 634 62 29 33 0 0 0 0 5 7940 866 475 391 0 0 0 0 0 304
2025 DICIEMBRE LOCAL LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 56651 2901 919 791 128 36 33 3 0 1936 1924 12 10 53750 1125 488 627 10 0 0 0 0 665
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ACERTA SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ALIADO SEGUROS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA ANCON, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ASEGURADORA GLOBAL, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ASSA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 748 661 654 0 654 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 87 17 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR BANESCO SEGUROS, S.A. 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR CHUBB SEGUROS PANAMA, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR COMPAÑÍA INTERNACIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 1 3233 2418 0 0 0 2414 0 2414 0 0 0 0 4 815 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR GENERAL DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR MAPFRE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR MERCANTIL PANAMÁ SEGUROS, S.A 1 22163 22146 1011 357 654 159 159 0 0 20976 20974 2 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR MULTIBANK SEGUROS, S.A 1 17 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR ÓPTIMA COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE DE PANAMÁ, S.A 1 31 31 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR SAGICOR PANAMÁ, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR SEGUROS FEDPA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR SEGUROS SURAMERICANA, S.A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR VIVIR COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS, SA. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR WORLDWIDE MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD 1 1607 1607 1556 360 1196 0 0 0 0 48 38 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR BUPA PANAMÁ, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR INTERAMERICANA DE FIANZAS Y SEGUROS, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 DICIEMBRE EXTERIOR LA REGIONAL DE SEGUROS, S.A 0 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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721 390 164 117 12 35 123 85 38 12825 420 203 58 0 65 94 0 1396 1140 62 82 0 112 0 2776 1610 1166
481 218 103 103 0 0 8 5 3 5589 424 115 82 0 89 138 0 819 673 0 0 0 146 0 1995 532 1463

1027 744 968 955 12 1 218 193 25 60337 483 42 135 0 82 222 2 1939 1376 176 0 0 387 0 1127 202 925
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12664 182 78 0 0 104 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 416 201 215

16654 4069 8726 2003 6723 0 295 283 12 148170 2783 4 1874 828 77 0 0 8414 4481 1870 186 5 1872 0 19492 1172 18320
1253 257 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 2539 89 14 1 0 10 64 0 227 157 7 9 0 54 0 15 0 15

0 0 219 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 318 297 16 5 0 0 0 740 740 0 0 0 0 0 317 56 261
3444 0 21574 21574 0 0 489 390 99 119767 2480 1759 240 0 27 454 0 5882 5177 168 171 0 366 0 50922 30021 20901

220 56 29 18 11 0 9 7 2 5237 247 12 99 1 73 62 0 248 193 12 20 1 22 40 212 212 0
0 0 931 931 0 0 108 72 36 38140 582 104 156 0 95 227 0 6286 1634 237 148 1 4266 0 3659 3657 2

907 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 473 118 0 0 0 355 0 98 0 98
166 24 12 12 0 0 72 50 22 9910 156 54 30 0 35 37 0 380 137 38 32 2 171 0 186 80 106

1307 940 580 526 54 0 70 49 21 13052 649 162 151 0 112 224 0 1792 1481 195 1 3 112 0 1721 390 1331
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 144 580 580 0 0 1 1 0 375649 96 0 31 0 20 44 1 322 248 12 62 0 0 0 271 129 142
0 0 1978 1706 272 0 507 507 0 146874 134 12 97 0 1 24 0 2776 349 564 331 0 1532 0 8145 0 8145
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

131 173 50 22 26 2 6 2 4 0 482 300 11 0 6 165 0 675 646 0 16 0 13 0 5557 5232 325
424 241 214 26 140 48 172 74 98 50538 87 5 10 0 1 71 0 343 291 3 12 0 37 0 606 172 434
721 390 164 117 12 35 123 85 38 12825 420 203 58 0 65 94 0 1396 1140 62 82 0 112 0 2776 1610 1166
481 218 103 103 0 0 8 5 3 5589 424 115 82 0 89 138 0 819 673 0 0 0 146 0 1995 532 1463

1027 744 968 955 12 1 218 193 25 60337 483 42 135 0 82 222 2 1939 1376 176 0 0 387 0 1127 202 925
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12664 182 78 0 0 104 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 416 201 215

16654 4069 8725 2003 6722 0 295 283 12 148153 2765 4 1856 828 77 0 0 8410 4478 1870 185 5 1872 0 19462 1161 18301
1253 257 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 2539 89 14 1 0 10 64 0 227 157 7 9 0 54 0 15 0 15

0 0 219 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 318 297 16 5 0 0 0 740 740 0 0 0 0 0 317 56 261
3444 0 20991 20991 0 0 480 384 96 119764 2478 1759 240 0 27 452 0 5872 5168 168 171 0 365 0 50731 29877 20854

220 56 29 18 11 0 9 7 2 5237 247 12 99 1 73 62 0 248 193 12 20 1 22 40 212 212 0
0 0 931 931 0 0 106 70 36 38140 582 104 156 0 95 227 0 6285 1633 237 148 1 4266 0 3658 3657 1

906 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 457 116 0 0 0 341 0 98 0 98
166 24 12 12 0 0 58 36 22 9910 156 54 30 0 35 37 0 380 137 38 32 2 171 0 186 80 106

1307 940 580 526 54 0 70 49 21 13052 649 162 151 0 112 224 0 1792 1481 195 1 3 112 0 1721 390 1331
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 144 580 580 0 0 1 1 0 375649 96 0 31 0 20 44 1 322 248 12 62 0 0 0 271 129 142
0 0 1978 1706 272 0 507 507 0 146874 134 12 97 0 1 24 0 2776 349 564 331 0 1532 0 8145 0 8145
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

131 173 50 22 26 2 6 2 4 0 482 300 11 0 6 165 0 675 646 0 16 0 13 0 5557 5232 325
424 241 214 26 140 48 172 74 98 50538 87 5 10 0 1 71 0 343 291 3 12 0 37 0 606 172 434

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 30 11 19
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 583 583 0 0 9 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 9 0 0 0 1 0 191 144 47
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


